
Charter School Section 504 Coordinators 
Address and Phone list 

 
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME MAILING ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER 

Academy for Math, 
Engineering, & Science 
 

Brett Wilson 
 

5715 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 

bwilson@ames-slc.org 
 

P: 801-278-9460 
 

American Academy of 
Innovation 
 

Chellee Hilverda 5410 W South Jordan Pkwy 
South Jordan, UT 84009 

chellee.hilverda@aaiutah.org P: 801-810-4786 

American Leadership 
Academy 

Paul Ashby 898 West 1100 South 
Spanish Fork, UT 84660 

pashby@americanleadership.net P: 801-794-2226 x300 

American Preparatory 
Academy 

Joan Ottley-Zeeman 12892 S Pony Express Rd 
Draper, UT 84020 

joz@apamail.org P: 801-797-0089 
 

Ascent Academy 
Farmington  

Marita Anderson 22 South 650 West 
Farmington, UT 84025 

manderson@ascentutah.org 
 

P: 385-220-2200 
 

Ascent Academy Lehi Darcis Russell 2199 West 900 North 
Lehi, UT 84043 

drussell@ascentutah.org 
 

P: 385-374-9641 

Ascent Academy West 
Jordan 

Marina Gonzalez 5662 West 8200 South 
West Jordan, UT 84081 

marina.gonzalez@ascentutah.org P: 385-275-0909 

Ascent Academy West 
Valley 
 

Kathy Banks 5686 W Cilma Dr 
West Valley City, UT 84128 

kbanks@ascentutah.org 
 

P: 801-685-0228 
 

Athenian eAcademy Cheryl Mietchen 765 East 340 South #203 
American Fork, UT 84003 

cherylmietchen@aea.rocks P: 435-851-9285 

Athlos Academy of Utah Mandy Kartchner 12309 S Mustang Trail Way 
Herriman, UT 84096 

mkartchner@athlosutah.org P: 801-438-4619 

Bear River Charter School Lynsie Harris 75 South 400 West 
Logan, UT 84321 

l.harris@brcs-logan.org 
 

P: 435-753-8811 
 

Beehive Science & 
Technology Academy 
 

Vickie Peterson 830 East 9400 South 
Sandy, UT 84094 

vickie.peterson@beehiveacademy.or
g 
 

P: 801-576-0070 
 

ADA Compliant 10/2019 

mailto:vickie.peterson@beehiveacademy.org
mailto:vickie.peterson@beehiveacademy.org


 
 

 
Bonneville Academy Ernie Nix 800 Monauk Ln 

Stansbury Park, UT 84074 
ernie.nix@bonnevilleacademy.org P: 435-315-2080 

 
C.S. Lewis Academy 
 

Tammy Wharton 
 

364 North State Rd 198 
Santaquin, UT 84655 

twharton@cslewisacademy.net P: 801-754-3376 
 

Canyon Grove Academy Becky Pili 588 West 3300 North 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

becky.pili@canyongrove.com 
 

P: 801-785-9300 
 

Canyon Rim Academy Ken Fuller 3005 South 2900 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 

kfuller@canyonrimacademy.org 
 

P: 801-474-2066 
 

Capstone Classical Academy Sunny Berkholder 3885 US 89 
Pleasant View, UT 84414 

sberkholder@capstoneclassical.org P: 801-896-4560 
 

Channing Hall Josh Sullivan 13515 South 150 East 
Draper, UT 84020 

jsullivan@channinghall.org P: 801-572-2709 
 

City Academy Sonia Woodbury 555 East 200 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 

sonia.woodbury@cityacademyslc.org P: 801-596-8489 

DaVinci Academy Simon Post 2033 Grant Ave 
Ogden, UT 84401 

simon.post@davinciacademy.org P: 801-409-0671 

Dixie Montessori Academy Chelsea Bergeron 1160 North 645 West 
Washington, UT 84780 

cbergeron@dixiemontessoriacademy.
org 

P: 435-251-8539 

Dual Immersion Academy Angela Fanjul 1155 S Glendale Dr 
Salt Lake City, UT 84104 

angela.fanjul@diacharter.org P: 801-972-1425 

Early Light Academy Kestin Wilkinson 11709 Vadania Dr 
South Jordan, UT 84009 

kwilkinson@earlylightacademy.org P: 801-855-3332 

East Hollywood High School Carla Coleman 3540 Technology Dr 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 

ccoleman@ehhs.us 
 

P: 801-886-8181 
 

Edith Bowen Laboratory 
School 

Clint Farmer 6700 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84321 

clint.farmer@usu.edu P: 435-797-3085 

Endeavor Hall Gordon Kener 2614 S Decker Lake Ln 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

gordon.kener@endeavorhall.org P: 801-972-1153 

Entheos Academy  Bryan Crown 4710 West 6200 South  
Kearns, UT 84118 

bryan.crown@entheosacademy.org 
 

P: 801-417-5444 x1133 
 

Esperanza School Eulogio Alejandre 4956 West 3500 South 
West Valley City, UT 84120 

eulogio.alejandre@esperanzaelement
ary.org 

P: 385-333-8280 

 



 
 

 
Excelsior Academy John Anderson 124 Erda Way 

Erday, UT 84074 
janderson@eautah.org 
 

P: 435-882-3062 
 

Fast Forward High School Karen Christiansen 875 West 1400 North 
Logan, UT 84321 

karen@ffchs.org P: 435-713-4255 

Franklin Discovery Academy Katie Barker 320 E Gammon Rd 
Vineyard, UT 84058 

katie.barker@franklindiscovery.org P: 801-785-6500 

Freedom Preparatory 
Academy 
 

Keith Powers 1761 West 820 North 
Provo, UT 84064 

kpowers@freedomprep.org P: 801-437-3100 

Gateway Preparatory 
Academy 

Andy Burt 201 Thoroughbred Way 
Enoch, UT 84721 

andrewburt@gpacharter.org P: 435-867-5558 

George Washington 
Academy 

Roy Greenland 2277 South 3000 East 
St. George, UT 84790 

rgreenland@gwacademy.org P: 801-859-5976 
 

Good Foundations Academy David Dau 5101 South 1050 West 
Riverdale, UT 84405 

ddau@gfauta.org P: 801-393-2950 

Greenwood Charter School Karen Vanderlaan 840 North Highway 89 
Harrisville, UT 84404 

kvanderlaan@greenwoodcharter.org P: 801-590-2972 

Guadalupe School Katina Santamaria 1385 North 1200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

katina.santamaria@guadschool.org P: 801-531-6100 

Hawthorn Academy Salli Robinson 9062 South 2200 West 
West Jordan, UT 84088 

srobinson@hawthornacademy.org P: 801-282-9066 
 

Hawthorn Academy South 
Jordan 
 

Shaunae Behunin 1437 West 11400 South 
South Jordan, UT 84095 

sbehunin@hawthornacademy.org P: 801-260-3040 

HighMark Charter School Kelli Lockwood 2467 E South Weber Dr 
South Weber, UT 84405 

klockwood@hmcharterschool.org P: 801-476-4627 
 

Ignite Entrepreneurship 
Academy 

Colleen Lamoreaux 1650 Traverse Terrace Dr 
Lehi, UT 84043 

clamoreaux@igniteutah.org P: 801-901-8520 x122 
 

InTech Collegiate High 
School 

Elisha Anderson 1787 Research Park Way 
North Logan, UT 84341 

eanderson@intechchs.org 
 

P: 435-753-7377 
 

Itineris Early College High 
School 
 

Jennifer Sant 8714 Roy Del Cir 
West Jordan, UT 84088 

jennifer.sant@iechs.org P: 435-800-2140 
 

 



 
 

 
Jefferson Academy Christy McAllister 1425 Angel St 

Kaysville, UT 84037 
cmcallister@jeffersonacademy.org P: 801-593-8200 

 
John Hancock Charter 
School 

Julie Adamic 125 North 100 East 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

julie@johnhancockcs.org 
 

P: 801-796-5645 
 

Karl G. Maeser Preparatory 
Academy 

Corey Bingham 
 

320 West 600 South 
Lindon, UT 84042 

corey.bingham@maeserprep.org 
 

P: 801-235-9000 

Lakeview Academy Chrystl Cole 527 West 400 North 
Saratoga Springs, UT 84045 

ccole@lakeview-academy.com P: 801-331-6788 

Leadership Academy of 
Utah 

Kate Chaney 195 East 500 North 
Richfield, UT 84701 

kate@lautah.org 
 

P: 800-200-6869 
 

Leadership Learning 
Academy Layton 

Adam Nance 100 West 2675 North 
Layton, UT 84041 

anance@llacharter.org P: 801-593-9552 
 

Leadership Learning 
Academy Ogden 

Edna Moss 1111 2nd Street 
Ogden, UT 84404 

emoss@llacharter.org P: 801-784-5170 

Legacy Preparatory 
Academy 

Karen Holman 1375 Center St 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

kholman@legacyprep.org P: 801-936-0555 
 

Lincoln Academy Peter Ehlen 1582 West 3300 North 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

ehlen@lincoln-academy.org P: 801-756-2039 

Lumen Scholar Institute Amy Hart 1353 West 760 North 
Orem, UT 84057 

ahart@lumenscholar.org P: 801-404-1425 

Mana Academy Betsy Naeata 2355 Technology Dr 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

bnau@themanaacademy.org 
 

P: 801-972-6262 
 

Maria Montessori Academy Andrea Eggett 2505 North 200 East 
North Ogden, UT 84414 

aeggett@mariamontessoriacademy.o
rg 

P: 801-827-0150 

Merit College Preparatory 
Academy 
 

Jesse Meeks 1440 W Center St 
Springville, UT 84663 

jesse.meeks@meritacademy.org P: 801-491-7600 

Moab Charter School Patsy Milligan 358 East 300 South 
Moab, UT 84532 

patsy@consultkaizen.com P: 801-710-2048 

Monticello Academy Shari Bradley 2782 Corporate Park Dr 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

shari.bradley@monticelloacademy.or
g 
 

P: 801-417-8040 
 

 



 
 

 
Mountain Heights Academy Emily Andersen 

Jennifer Kennedy 
9067 South 1300 West Ste 
204 
West Jordan, UT 84084 

eandersen@mountainheightsacadem
y.org 
jkennedy@mountainheightsacademy.
org 

P: 801-725-3360 (EA) 
P: 801-721-6329 (JK) 

Mountain West Montessori 
Academy 

Marianne Noble 4125 Foxview Dr 
South Jordan, UT 84095 

mnoble@mwmacademy.org 
 

P: 566-6962 
 

Mountainville Academy Janese Vance 195 S Main St 
Alpine, UT 84004 

jvance@malions.org 801-756-9805 

Navigator Pointe Academy Wendy Atwan 
 

6844 Navigator Rd 
West Jordan, UT 84084 

watwan@npacademy.org 
 

P: 801-840-1210 
 

Noah Webster Academy Angela Rasmussen 205 East 400 South 
Orem, UT 84058 

arasmussen@mynwa.us P: 801-426-6624 

North Davis Preparatory 
Academy 

Tonya Andiarena 1765 Hill Field Rd 
Layton, UT 84041 

tandiarena@northdavisprep.org P: 801-547-1809 

North Star Academy Lisa Hardy 2920 West 14000 South 
Bluffdale, UT 84065 

lhardy@north-staracademy.com P: 801-302-9579 

Northern Utah Academy for 
Math, Engineering, & 
Science 

Dawn Winter 2750 University Park Blvd 
Layton, UT 84041 

dwinter@dsdmail.net P: 801-395-3350 

Odyssey Charter School Brooke Austin 738 Quality Dr 
American Fork, UT 84003 

baustin@odysseycharter.net P: 801-492-8105 x118 

Ogden Preparatory 
Academy 

Teryl Young 1415 Lincoln Ave 
Ogden, UT 84404 

tyoung@ogdenprep.org P: 801-627-2066 

Open Classroom Lindsay Verhaaren 134 D St 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 

lindsay.verhaaren@slcschools.org P: 801-578-8144 

Pacific Heritage Academy Bridgett Barrowes 1755 West 1100 North 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

bridgette.barrowes@phlearning.org P: 801-363-1892 

Paradigm High School Sara Fisher 11577 South 3600 West 
South Jordan, UT 84095 

sfisher@paradigmhigh.org P: 801-676-1018 

Pinnacle Canyon Academy Roberta Hardy 
Melissa Jeppson 

210 North 600 East 
Price, UT 84501 

hardyr@pantheremail.com 
jeppsonm@pantheremail.com 

P: 435-613-8102 

Providence Hall Kari Marti 4557 Patriot Ridge Dr 
Herriman, UT 84096 

kmarti@providencehall.com P: 801-727-8260 
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Promontory School of 
Expeditionary Learning 

Jamie McKay 1051 West 2700 South 
Perry, UT 84302 

jmckay@promontoryschool.org P: 435-919-1900 

Quest Academy Angelee Spader 
Nichi Slaugh 

4862 West 4000 South 
West Haven, UT 84401 

aspader@questac.org 
nslaugh@questac.org 

P: 801-731-9859 

Ranches Academy Susie Scherer 7789 Tawny Owl Cir 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005 

sscherer@theranchesacademy.com P: 801-789-4000 

Reagan Academy Justin Riggs 1143 W Center St 
Springville, UT 84663 

jriggs@reaganacademy.org P: 801-636-7727 

Real Salt Lake Academy Heather Farnsworth 14787 S Academy Pkwy 
Building B 
Herriman, UT 84096 

hfarnsworth@rslacademy.org P: 385-474-9052 

Renaissance Academy Mark Ursic 3435 North 1120 East 
Lehi, UT 84043 

mursic@renacademy.org P: 801-768-4202 

Rockwell Charter High 
School 

Darren Beck 3435 Stonebridge Ln 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005 

dbeck@rockwellhigh.net P: 801-789-7625 

Roots Charter High School Alisa Amani 2250 South 1300 West 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

aamani@rootshigh.org P: 385-715-2591 x103 

Salt Lake Arts Academy Jennifer Burrow-Sanchez 844 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

jennifer@slarts.org P: 801-531-1173 

Salt Lake Center for Science 
Education 

Larry Madden 1400 Goodwin Ave 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

larry.madden@slcschools.org P: 801-578-8226 

Salt Lake School for the 
Performing Arts 

Willow Amendola 2291 South 2000 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106 

wamendola@saltlakespa.org P: 801-466-6700 

Scholar Academy Traelle Gailey 928 North 100 East 
Tooele, UT 84074 

tgailey@scholarchater.org P: 435-566-6957 

Soldier Hollow Charter 
School 
 

Jamie Bennion 3444 West 3000 South 
Heber City, UT 84032 

jamie.bennion@myshcs.org P: 435-654-1347 

Spectrum Academy 
 

Christine Sandberg 552 N Cutler Dr 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

csandberg@spectrumcharter.org P: 801-936-0318 

St. George Academy Jodi Jensen 380 East 3090 South 
Washington, UT 84780 
 

jjensen@stgacademy.org P: 435-319-0105 
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Success Academy Brian Reid 351 W Center St 

Multipurpose Center #205 
Cedar City, UT 84720 

reid@successacademy.org P: 435-865-8790 

Summit Academy Jacque Schmidt 1225 East 13200 South 
Draper, UT 84020 

jacqueline.schmidt@summitacademy.
org 

P: 801-572-9007 

Syracuse Arts Academy Lex Puffer 2893 West 1700 South 
Syracuse, UT 84075 

lpuffer@saacharter.org P: 801-827-0540 

Syracuse Arts Academy 
North 

Judy Nixon 357 South 1550 West 
Syracuse, UT 84075 

jnixon@saacharter.org P: 801-827-0540 

Terra Academy Bill Zenner 267 Aggie Blvd 
Vernal, UT 84078 

bzenner@theterraacademy.org P: 801-322-6562 

The Center for Creativity, 
Innovation, & Discovery 

Laura Banda 170 Spring Creek Pkwy 
Providence, UT 84332 

laura.banda@ccidschool.org P: 435-258-7097 

Thomas Edison Charter 
School 

Brad Larsen 1275 West 2350 South 
Nibley, UT 84321 

brad.larsen@edisoncs.org P: 435-752-0123 

Timpanogos Academy JoDee Mickelsen 70 South 100 East 
Lindon, UT 84042 

jmickelsen@timpacademy.org P: 801-785-4979 

Treeside Charter School Benjamin Johnson 1724 S State St 
Provo, UT 84606 

bjohnson@treesidecharter.org P: 385-309-1668 

Tuacahn High School for the 
Performing Arts 

Kent Brown 1100 Tuacahn Dr 
Ivins, UT 84738 

kbrown@tuacahnhs.org P: 435-652-3201 

Uintah River High School Lori Fitchette 988 East 7500 South 
PO Box 325 
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026 

lorif@utetribe.com P: 435-275-4088 

Utah Career Path High 
School 

Ryan Welch 550 East 300 South Rm 2037 
Kaysville, UT 84037 

ryan.welch@utahcph.org P: 801-593-2440 

Utah Connections Academy Brandy Samuell 687 West 700 South Ste E 
Woods Cross, UT 84087 

bsamuell@uca.connectionsacademy.
org 

P: 757-491-9071 

Utah County Academy of 
Sciences 

Jennilyn Derbidge 940 West 800 South 
Orem, UT 84058 

jennilyn.derbidge@ucas-edu.net P: 801-863-2222 

Utah International Charter 
School 
 

Angela Rowland 350 E Baird Cir 
Salt Lake City, UT 84115 

arowland@utahinternational.org P: 385-290-1306 

 



 
 

 
Utah Military Academy Mistie Huff 3901 Waterbury Dr 

Lehi, UT 84043 
mhuff@utahmilitaryacademy.org P: 385-498-6167 

Utah Virtual Academy Rachel Girot 310 East 4500 South Ste 260 
Murray, UT 84107 

rhart@utahvirtual.org P: 801-637-9682 

Valley Academy Tracy Stevens 539 North 870 West 
Hurricane, UT 84737 

tracy@valleyacademycharter.com P: 435-635-7815 

Vanguard Academy Shiree Reynolds 2650 S Decker Lake Ln 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

shiree.reynolds@vanguardcharter.org P: 801-327-8724 

Venture Academy Stephanie Stone 495 North 1500 West 
Marriott-Slaterville, UT 84404 

sstone@venturelearning.org P: 801-393-3900 

Vista School Chris Barnum 585 E Center St 
Ivins, UT 84738 

cbarnum@vistautah.com P: 435-673-4110 

Voyage Academy Kami Coleman 1891 North 1500 West 
Clinton, UT 84015 

kcoleman@voyageacademyutah.org P: 801-776-4900 

Walden School fo Liberal 
Arts 

Erin Boquist 4230 N University Ave 
Provo, UT 84604 

counselor@waldenschool.us P: 801-655-5889 

Wallace Stegner Academy Anthony Sudweeks 980 Bending River Rd 
Salt Lake City, UT 84104 

asudweeks@wsacharter.org P: 801-456-9570 x107 

Wasatch Charter School Emily Merchant 1458 E Murray-Holladay Rd 
Holladay, UT 84117 

emerchant@wasatchwaldorf.org P: 801-871-3950 

Wasatch Peak Academy Sidnie Olsen 414 N Cutler Dr 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

solsen@wasatchpeak.org P: 801-390-3366 

Weber State University 
Charter Academy 

Camie Bearden 1351 Edvalson St 
Ogden, UT 84408 

cbearden@weber.edu P: 801-626-6271 

Weilenmann School of 
Discovery 

Michele Jacobs 4199 Kilby Rd 
Park City, UT 84098 

michelejacobs@wsdpc.org P: 435-575-5411 x553 

Winter Sports School Stephanie Carter 4251 Shadow Mountain Dr 
Park City, UT 84098 

scarter@wintersportsschool.org P: 435-649-8760 

 

 


